TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (BY e-mail)'
From
The Joint TransPort Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road SafetY, GuindY,
Chennai - 600 032.

6 Month and
manufacturer
As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
8 Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number oi
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
n
o
u
motor
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H,P. 125 Kw @ 2500 rpm
72. Cubic ca aci 3907 cc
13. Makers classification BharatBenz 1617RD BSVI-17 20ft-7.sft HSD
0x2290x1935WF 610
L4. Wheel base 4250 mm
Seatin ca act 3 in all
16. Colour Asa licable
77. ULW unladen wei hr 6135 K s. (Gross vehicleG.V.W
fi
ufa
we ht Io LR wI Re) tes dre( s
aden a ces rt de bv
ht me na uct rre
16140 Kgs.
19. €r, description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
manufacturer
Numb
a 9.00 R20-16 PR
b Rear Axle 9.00 R20-16 PR
20. sIRe rete d Ax eI W he I t
Front Axle 5590 K s
Rear Axle 10550 K s
2L, Dimension
a Overall len th 8075 mm
b Rear over han 2550 mm
Overall width 2495 mm
d Overall hei ht 3175 mm
3.
CBU
year of
o
As applicable
18.
weight)
Front axle
a.
b.
c.
ilsl_-.l
3
roG nu d C e ra na ce
22. S eedp S eed m( p t n g
Uf ctin no
23.
ECU: M/s Bosch
Max S limited Pre-set s 75 Km h
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistantsecretary-Il and based on the type approvar certiflcate AASN 0512. Dated:05'06'2023 (with oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it iscertified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act 1g8gand rules made there under.
A', the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities areinstructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,under the provisions of motor vehicles act, lg'g and rules made there under andthe departmentt instructions / orders issued from time to time in this regard.
A', the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and zonar Deputy Transportcommissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They arealso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respectiveRegional Transport Officers of their Zones.
_ . _Sd/-f.l.K. Suresh Kumar,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rul
Guindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
es)
/ /By order / /
M. Rav ra ,l
Assistant cretary-II (FAC),
Guindv, chennai 600 032.(Com-munication of Type Approval